33 MR MIN LI 10,000

34 MS XIN LU 10,000

35 MR DEQUAN PENG 10,000

36 MS RUIJUAN HUANG 8,000

37 MR HEKUN WANG 8,000

38 MS DANZI LOU 6,800

39 MR ENHUA HUANG 5,000

40 MR GUO HUI HUANG 5,000

41 MR ZHI RONG TAN 5,000

42 MR YUEHUAI WANG 5,000

43 MS HEPING ZHANG 5,000

44 MS JINGMING ZHANG 5,000

45 MR SHUKUI CHEN 4,000

46 MS SHAO PING DANG 4,000

47 MR TIEJUN YANG 4,000

48 SHAOWEI CHEN 3,000

49 MS XING XIA DENG 3,000

50 MR JIONG LIANG 3,000

51 HUIYUAN CHEN 2,000

52 MISS RUIQIN DU 2,000

53 MR WEICHENG LIANG 2,000

54 JUN LI 2,000

55 YING LIN & WILLIAM DAVID 2,000

56 YING LIN 2,000

57 MR TAO SUN 2,000

58 MRS FANG TIAN 2,000

59 MR XICHENG XIE 2,000

60 MR CHANGHUI YUAN 2,000

61 MR WEN ZHONG YUAN 2,000

62 MISS YAQI ZHANG 2,000

Total 2,264,300

In total, the Eligible Shareholders holds 2,264,300 Shares of the Company.

15

3. Change in Control

The table below sets out the effect of the Share Buy-back on the Company’s share capital before and

on the completion of the Share Buy-back:

Name of Shareholder Pre Buy-back Post Buy-back

Shareholding Percentage Shareholding Percentage

Samly (International) Biotechnology Limited
1 17,700,000 51.10% 17,700,000 54.68%

Ru Xin (International) Investment Co. Limited 4,500,000 12.99% 4,500,000 13.90%

Vita-Tech (International) Biotechnology

Limited
1

3,600,000 10.39% 3,600,000 11.12%

Full Care (International) Investment Co.

Limited
3,600,000 10.39% 3,600,000 11.12%

Sunswelting Investment Development Co.

Limited
600,000 1.73% 600,000 1.85%

MS MO YIN 529,800 1.53% 529,800 1.64%

MS HAIYANG PENG 393,450 1.14% 393,450 1.22%

MS PIN YIN 334,500 0.97% 334,500 1.03%

MS BO PENG 301,700 0.87% 301,700 0.93%

MS YAQIONG ZHONG 277,450 0.80% 277,450 0.86%

MS BEI WANG 274,500 0.79% 274,500 0.85%

MISS LEI WANG 260,800 0.75% 260,800 0.81%

Eligible Shareholders 2,264,300 6.54% Nil Nil

Total 34,636,500 100.00% 32,372,200 100.00%

Note:

1) Mr Liangchao Chen, who is the executive director and chair of the Company,  holds 100% of

shares in Samly (International) Biotechnology Limited and Vita-Tech  (International)

Biotechnology Limited.

4. Summary of the Share-buy Back Agreement

The key terms of the Share Buy-back Agreement are as set out as below:

 The Company will buy all Shares held by the Vendor at $0.88 per share; and

 The completion of the Buy-back is conditional on obtaining shareholder approval and

fulfilling the delisting conditions imposed by SSX.

Participation of the Share Buy-back is voluntary. If an Eligible Shareholder does not wish to